

The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

Vol. LX Published by Authority No.81

Present Issue

10 December 2024

No. 195

St Helena, Ascension and Tristan Da Cunha Constitution Order 2009

SCHEDULE

CHAPTER 1

ST HELENA

NATIONAL HONOURS AND AWARDS ORDINANCE, 2021

Revocation of Appointment of Member of the National Honours and Awards Committee

Acting in exercise of the power conferred on the Governor by sections 3(1) of the National Honours and Awards Ordinance, 2021, as read with section 26 of the Interpretation Ordinance, 1968, I, Nigel Phillips CBE, Governor hereby revoke the appointment of Gillian Ann Francis as a Member of the National Honours and Awards Committee published in Gazette No 19 dated 28 February 2022 with immediate effect.

Dated this 6th day of December 2024

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor No. 196

St Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha Constitution Order 2009

Schedule, Chapter 1

ST HELENA

ROAD TRAFFIC ORDINANCE, 1985

Revocation of Appointment of an Approved Analyst

Acting in exercise of the power conferred on the Governor of St Helena by section 44(7) of the Road Traffic Ordinance, 1985, as read with section 26 of the Interpretation Ordinance, 1968, I, Nigel Phillips, Governor hereby revoke the appointment of Christian Clottey as an Approved Analyst following completion of his contract of employment.

Dated this 6th day of December 2024

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor